

Tribal Business Council

## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

A Resolution entitled, "Authorization for the TAT Buffalo Project to Apply for a Grant through the Intertribal Bison Cooperative"

- **WHEREAS,** This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes Constitution authorizes and empowers the Mandan, Hidatsa & Arikara Tribal Business Council to engage in activity on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- **WHEREAS**, The Tribal Business Council supports the development of the social, cultural and economic development; and
- **NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Three Affiliated Tribes Business Council authorizes the TAT Bison Project to apply for a \$70,000 grant from the Intertribal Bison Cooperative for the purpose of expanding and enhancing the existing bison project.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of

the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation hereby cer	tify that the tribal Business Council is composed
of seven (7) members of whom five (5) constitu	te a quorum, were present at a \(\lambda \lambda \)
Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened	and held on the $27\%$ day of //www. 0, 200
that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted	at such meeting by the affirmative vote of
members, () members opposed, 0 n	nembers abstained, U members not voting,
and that said Resolution has not been rescinded	or amended in any way.
Chairman [X] Voting. [ ] Not Voting.	
y * h	
Chairman Voting. [] Not Voting.  Dated this 27th day of	
V	ATTEST:
0.	
Marcus Melal	1 8p /7- HBM
Executive Secretary, Marcus Wells, Jr.	Chairman, Tex G. Hall

Tribal Business Council